00 17885

-C+ \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Depot U.S.A., Inc.		07/24/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Homer TLC, Inc.
Street Address:	1404 Society Drive
City:	Claymont
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19703
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Registration Number:	1788594	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)384–5831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-384-2430

Email: Suzanne_Fettig@homedepot.com

Correspondent Name: Suzanne E. Fettig

Address Line 1: 2455 Paces Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Suzanne E. Fettig

Total Attachments: 1

source=GLHDUSAtoHomer.tif

REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0838

TRADEMARK

900001168

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Home Depot U.S.A., Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30339 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademark identified below:

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION #

GEORGIA LIGHTING

1,788,594

WHEREAS, Homer TLC, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1404 Society Drive, Claymont, DE 19703 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, all registrations and applications, and the right to recover for past infringement, and the good will of the business in connection with which it is or has been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 24th day of July, 2003.

HOME DEPOT U.S.A., INC.

By: Lypette Rickman

RECORDED: 07/25/2003

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002689 FRAME: 0839